tenements,hereditaments,and appurtenancesnow or hereafterthereuntobelongingor in any wise

appertaining,and therents,issuesand profitsthereof.

Thisdeed isforthepurposeof securingperformanceofeach agreementofGrantorhereincontained,and

payment of the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 61/100

DOLLARS ($16,226.61)with interest,inaccordancewiththetermsof a promissorynoteof even date,

payableto Beneficiaryor order,and made by Grantor,and any otherrenewals,modifications,and

extensionsthereof,and alsosuchfurthersums asmay be advancedorloanedby BeneficiarytoGrantor,or